

Rural Municipality of West River

Resolution

Title: Community Services Board

Motion Carried	Motion No	2023-59
Motion Lost	Date	September 28, 2023
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2 023-08
Moved by Councillor John Yeo		
Seconded by Councillor Lillian MacCannell		

WHEREAS

According to the EC2020-485 Section (13) (k), operation of the Afton Community Centre continues in accordance with the requirements set in the incorporating documents for the Afton Community Centre Board of Directors until such time as the Council for the restructured municipality decides otherwise, and

WHEREAS

According to the EC2020-485 Section (13) (i), operation of the Bonshaw Community Hall continues in accordance with the requirements set in the incorporating documents for the Bonshaw Community Hall Board of Directors until such time as the Council for the restructured municipality decides otherwise, and

WHEREAS

To increase community engagement and provide the opportunity for all residents from all five former communities to participate and have a voice in the Board of Directors for both Afton Community Centre and Bonshaw Community Hall, and

WHEREAS

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on September 14, 2023,

BE IT RESOLVED

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves taking over the Afton Community Centre Bonshaw Community Hall operation, forms the Community Services Board, and authorizes the CAO to begin this process.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail

Laala Jahanshahloo

Mayor ______ Chief Administrative Officer ______

